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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.
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Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 01/23/2025
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Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The Complainant has alleged that the Respondent Officer used excessive force during her Mental
Health Act apprehension by holding her arm too tightly.
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|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations ||

Interactions with the Public

Section 11(1) YOU ARE ALLEGED TO HAVE COMMITTED MISCONDUCT IN THAT, YOU
USED UNNECESSARY OR EXCESSIVE FORCE AGAINST ANY PERSON, contrary to Section
11 (1) of the Code of Conduct of Ontario Regulation 407/23 and therefore, contrary to Section 195
(a) of the Community Safety Policing Act, R.S.0. 2019, as amended.

Decision and Reasons

This investigation has revealed the officer was in the lawful performance of his duties and acted in
accordance with all governing authorities. The Respondent Officer maintained control of the
Complainant while she was apprehended, using only as much force as was necessary as she
repeatedly displayed resistant behaviour and attempted to pull away form his grasp.
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